कार्यालय संभागीय मुख्य वन संरक्षक, जोधपुर

क्रमांक एफ () एफसीए/मुवसजो/2022/610

दिनांक 02 2 24

अति प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (प्रोटेक्शन) एवं नोडल अधिकारी, एफसीए, राजस्थान

Diversion of 0.175 Ha Forest land for 220 KV S/C Transmission Line on D/C towers laying between proposed ABC SIPL 300 MW Solar Power Plant to PGCIL 765/400/220 KV GSS at near village Badi Seed Tehsil Baap Dist. Jodhpur Proposal No. FP/RJ/Trans/153699/2022

संदर्भ : भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय जयपुर का पत्रांक 8बी / राज012 / 2023—जेपीआर जयपुर दिनांक 28—8—23 एवं उप वन संरक्षक, जोधपुर का पत्रांक 892 दिनांक 23-1-2024

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि विषयांकित प्रत्यावर्तन प्रकरण में भारत सरकार के संदर्भित पत्र द्वारा अंकित आक्षेप का प्रत्युतर / अनुपालना उप वन संरक्षक, जोधपुर ने संदर्भित पत्र से प्रेषित की है, अनुपालना से यह

कार्यालय सहमत है, बिन्दुवार अनुपालना निम्नानुसार प्रेषित है :--

	3 3 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 7 1 1 6 1	
क्र स	आक्षेप	अनुपालना
1	Detail of the responsible person from User Agency side and from Forest Department for violation of the provisions of the FCA, 1980	उप वन संरक्षक, जोधपुर ने संदर्भित पत्र से प्रकरण में वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 का उल्लंध ान कारित करने वाले प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण के उत्तरदायी व्यक्ति की सूचना प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण से प्राप्त कर प्रस्तुत की है। साथ ही प्रकरण में वन विभाग के उत्तरदायी कार्मिकों के संबंध में वस्तुरिथिति की रिपोर्ट प्रस्तुत की है। जिससे यह
		कार्यालय सहमत है।
	Description of the second state of the second secon	1

उक्तानुसार रिपोर्ट अग्रिम कार्यवाही हेत् सादर प्रेषित है। संलग्न – उक्तानुसार

भवदीय

(एस आर वी मूर्थी) संभागीय मुख्य वन संरक्षक जोधपुर दिनांक

क्रमांक एफ () एफसीए/मुवसजो/2022/ प्रतिलिपि:--निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एंव आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है:--

1. उप वन संरक्षक, जोधपुर।

2. प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण, एबौसी सोलर इण्डिया प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, मेडता हाउस, पुलिस चौकी के सामने जालोरी

3. श्री नीलमसिंह, जमादार कार्यालय हाजा को दी जाकर लेख है कि आक्षेप अनुपालना व्यक्तिशः अरण्य भवन जयपुर देकर आवें।

> संभागीय मुख्य वन संरक्षक जोधपुर

Signature valid

RajKaj Ref

Digitally signed by S R V nkateswara Murthy Designation : Chief Conservator Of

Forest

Date: 2024.02.02 1:13:30 IST

Reason: Approved



कार्यालय उप वन संरक्षक, जोधपुर



पुर्विश किष्ठिप्तरेट के सामने, रोटरी सर्वाल के पास, जोबपुर (राज) 342001 Email-dcf.jdpr.forest@rajasthan.gov.in

क्मोंक एफ(143)FCA/ ववसं / 2024 / 892 •

farition 93-1-2-2-1

निभित श्रीमान संभागीय मुख्य वन संरक्षक जोधपुर

विषय:— Diversion of 0.1750 ha. Forest Land for Construction of 220kV 8/C Transmission line on D/C towers laying between proposed ABCSIPL 300MW Solar Power Plant to PGCIL 765/400/220kV GSS at Near Village - Badi Sid, Tehsil-BAP, District - Jodhpur in the State of Rajasthan ((Total Length 11.540 km) Proposal No.: FP/RJ/TRANS/153699/2022

संदर्भ- भारत सरकार पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मुत्रालय, एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय गांधीनगर का पत्र क्रमांक 8बी/राज/012/2023-जेपीआर दिनांक 28.08.2023 एवं प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण पत्र क्रमांक एफपी/आरजे/ट्रांस/153699/2022 दिपांक 26.12.2023 के अनुक्रम में

मार्वेदय

जपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत निवेदन है कि उक्त प्रत्यावर्तन प्रस्ताव में उच्च कार्यालय द्वारा द्वारा लगाए अलीव की पालना कर प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण एवं इस कार्यालय द्वारा पालना रिपोर्ट आपके अग्रिम कार्यवाही हेतु प्रस्तुत है—

क्र.स.	आक्षेप	पालना
1.	Details of the responsible person from User Agency side and from forest Department for voilation of the provisions of the FCA, 1980	प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण पत्र क्रमांक एफपी/आरजे/ट्रांस/153699/ 2022 दिपांक 26.12.2023 एवं इस कार्यालय पालना संलग्न कर पालना कर ली गई है। (छायांप्रति संलग्न)

संलग्न : उपरोक्तानुसार

भवदीय

(अजीत उचोई) उप वन संरक्षक जोधपुर

क्रमाकः सम्।

प्रतिलिपि - निम्नांकित को सूचनार्थ प्रेषित है:-

1. श्रीमान् अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, प्रोटेक्शन एवं नोड़ल अधिकारी एफसीए, झालानासंस्थानिक क्षेत्र अरण्य भवन जयपुर को सूच्छिंदावशिधा ध्यांते

2. Sanjay Purohit S/O Shri Nemraj Purohijk Manager, ABC Pvt. Ltd., M. House, Opposite Police Chowki, Jalori Gate, Jodhpur (Rajasinally signed by Conservator Designation)

Date: 2024.01.

दिनांक:

: 2024.01.2 2:47:27 IST

Reason: Approved

कार्यालय उप वन संरक्षक जोधपुर

Project Name: Diversion of 0.1750 ha. Forest Land for Construction of 220kV S/C Transmission line on D/C towers laying between proposed ABCSIPL 300MW Solar Power Plant to PGCIL 765/400/220kV GSS at Near Village - Badi Sird, Tehsil-BAP, District – Jodhpur in the State of Rajasthan ((Total Length 11.540 km)

Proposal No.: FP/RJ/TRANS/153699/2022

Category of the Project: Transmission Line

Area of forest land proposed for diversion (in ha.): 0.1750 Ha.

क0सं0	आक्षेप का विवरण	सूचना निग्नानुसार प्रेषित है:— अनुपालना
±040 1.	Details of responsible person from user Agency side and from Forest Department for violation of provisions of Forest Conservation Act	As per details provided by UA, the responsible person from User Agency side is as follows: Name :Prathap Chnadra Sahu Employ ID : 66695 Designation: Deputy Manager Posting place: Baap, Phalodi Details of person from Forest Department: User Agency submitted the Forest Diversion proposal for construction of transmission line for crossing of road (notified as protected forest) on date 26.03.2022. The proposal was forwarded to DCF Jodhpur on 27.04.2022. There is no tower construction inside the forest area, Tower has bee established before submission of proposal. T/L has been charged in lieu that the proposal has been forwarded to DCF Jodhpur. Concerned site in charge forester has been lodge FIR under Rajasthan Forest Act 1953 on 30.05.202 after commencement of violation and submit the report to DCF before his sit inspection. FCA violation has been mentioned in the FIR of DCF Jodhpur. DC compound the FIR and compensation of Rs 75000.00 has been deposited in State Government in the condition of any penalty impose by higher official which is to be complied. Undertaking for this purposes from User Agency has already been submitted. Forest Officials are not responsible because of: 1. The notified protected forest along the road has not been ownership of the Forest Department. However the forest department officials are vigilent to inform /action against illigal activity. 2. Forest officials has been inform timely, the violation has been commencment between (27.04.2022 to 30.05.2022) and action has been done after lodging FIR. 3. Forest Officials have been directed for not comicement of such type incid#nce in future. 4. Name of the site incharge at that time is Shri Raju Ram, Assistance Forester, Range Bap, Division Jodhpur.

(Signature of DFO) उप वन संरक्षक _{जोधपुर}

ABC SOLAR (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly known as TBEA Solar (India) Private Limited)

Ref.: FP/RJ/TRANS/153699/2022

Date:26.12.2023

To Dy. Conservator of Forest Jodhpur Territorial Jodhpur

Subject: Diversion of 0.175 ha of forest land in favour of ABC Solar (INDIA) Private Ltd. For Construction of 220 KV S/C Transmission Line on D/C towers laying between proposal ABCSIPL 300 MW Solar Power Plant to PGCIL 765/400/220KV GSS at Near Village-Badi Sird, Tehsil-BAP, District-Jodhpur in the State of Rajasthan (Proposal No.: FP/RJ/TRANS/153699/2022)

Reference: Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Regional Office, A 407 & 409, Aranya Bhawan, CH-3, Sector 10A, Gandhinagar letter no. 8B/RAJ012/2023-JPR (1001940/2023/O/o IRO (Jaipur) dated 28th August, 2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, we would like to inform you that we have submitted the Forest Diversion proposal for 0.175 has. Forest land for Construction of 220 KV S/C Transmission Line on D/C towers laying between proposal ABCSIPL 300 MW Solar Power Plant to PGCIL 765/400/220KV GSS at Near Village-Badi Sird, Tehsil-BAP, District- Jodhpur in the State of Rajasthan.

After examination of the said proposal by Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEF&CC), Integrated Regional office some additional details are required therefore, we are herewith submitting the point-wise compliance report for your reference and necessary action please.

Sr. No.	EDS Raised	Point Wise Reply
1.	Details of the responsible person from User	User Agency Responsible Person is:
	Agency side and from Forest Department for Violation of the provisions of the FCA,1980.	Name: Prathap Chnadra Sahu
		Designation: Deputy Manager
		Employee ID: 66695
	प्रतिहस्ताक्षर	Mobile No: 7331181997

उप वब

ABC SOLAR (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly known as TBEA Solar (India) Private Limited)



Signature of User Agency

Office Seal

Place : Jaisalmer

:26/12/2023 Date